

Press release

October 7th 2014



AEW Europe expands platform in Germany with new senior hires

Dusseldorf - AEW Europe announced today that it has hired two senior executives to further strengthen its platform in Germany. The firm has raised significant capital to invest in Europe and specifically the German market from separate accounts and most recently the Europe Value Investors Fund.

Arndt Rellecke has joined the German investment team of AEW Europe as a Director based in Dusseldorf. He will have a particular focus on securing and executing logistics investments for AEW Europe and will report to Gereon Kohlgruber, Head of Investments- Germany. AEW Europe recently held a close for new capital for its LOGISTIS fund and anticipates a further closing before the year-end which will bring total equity commitments in the fund to more than €1.0 billion.

Arndt joins AEW Europe from Goodman Europe where he worked since 2008, based in Dusseldorf. He has worked for a number of leading real estate investment firms over his 22 year career.

Also joining the asset management team in Germany is Tim Schluter from CR Investment Management GmbH. Tim will report to Tim Hennes and will be a senior member of the German asset management team.

Gereon Kohlgruber, Head of Investments - Germany comments: "I am delighted to welcome Arndt to the team. He brings extensive experience of logistics investments in Germany as well as a significant track record of investing across all asset classes throughout Europe."

Stephan Boenning, Head of Germany said: "We have continued to strengthen our teams in Germany as we continue to expand the German platform and we are pleased to continue to attract high calibre professionals like Arndt and Tim."

AEW Europe is a leading European real estate investment manager with 9 offices throughout Europe and the group has over 280 employees who are responsible for €18bn of assets under management.

About AEW Europe

AEW Europe is one of the leading European real estate asset and investment managers. Together with AEW Capital Management in the United States and Asia, AEW Europe and its regulated subsidiaries - AEW Europe LLP, NAMI - AEW Europe and AEW Europe SGP - form a global real estate platform of over €38 billion in assets under management (of which €18.2 billion is in Europe as at 06.30.2014). AEW has over 30 years experience in the management of real estate funds and separate institutional mandates with 500 employees in 14 locations around the world, including head offices in Boston, London, Paris and Singapore. AEW's innovative investment strategies are research-driven and rigorously controlled for risk, with implementation carried out by professional teams in its extensive network of local offices on the ground.

AEW regularly receives industry awards in recognition of its investment performance and adherence to principles of sustainability. AEW Europe is a founding member of the group of leading real estate fund managers applying the Bureau Veritas "Green Rating" standards to its European investment portfolio and is a signatory to the United Nations' Principles for Responsible Investment. The company is also an active member of the European Association for Investors in Non-listed Real Estate Funds (INREV) and its portfolios are benchmarked by the Investment Property Databank (IPD). AEW Europe is a subsidiary of Natixis Global Asset Management, one of the top 15 asset managers in the world.

Contact

Saida Grosvalet AEW Europe +33 1 78 40 92 10 saida.grosvalet@aeweurope.com

www.aeweurope.com